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Physical medicine/rehabilitation and special otorhinolaryngologic encounter 
based CPT® codes (i.e. 92507, 97161, 97162, 97163, 97165, 97166, 97167) are 
designed to be reported with one unit per date of service regardless of the 
length of visit/treatment time. 

 

Outpatient rehabilitative therapy service providers are required to report the 
applicable modifier to identify the rendering provider type. Services 
reported without the appropriate modifiers will be denied and should be 
corrected prior to resubmission. Applicable modifiers include the following: 

  

• GN: Service delivered personally by a speech language pathologist or under an 
outpatient speech language pathology plan of care 
 

• GO: Service delivered personally by an occupational therapist or under an outpatient 
occupational therapy plan of care 
 

• GP: Services delivered personally by a physical therapist or under an outpatient physical 
therapy plan of care 
 

 

Geisinger Health Plan, Geisinger Indemnity Insurance Company and Geisinger Quality Options, Inc. are collectively referred to as “GHP” in 
this summary. 

All rights, duties and responsibilities of participating providers will be applied according to  the following document order: 1) member’s 
benefit document; 2) the participating provider’s contract agreement, 3) the GHP Family Provider Guide; and 4) the Geisinger Health Plan 
Provider Guide. 

Publication history:  

Billing and Reimbursement 
 

Outpatient rehabilitative services 

 

 


